

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9005/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2012 in ITA No.83/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KOTHARI POUCHES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T KANPUR Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14579 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 9565 of 2013]
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 9567 of 2013]
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 9697 of 2013]
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 9710 of 2013]
With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 9790 of 2013]
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.
Prayer for interim relief is rejected as not pressed as of

now.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|