

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17206/2013

KOTHARI POUCHES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

C.I.T KANPUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14579 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17207 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17209 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17210 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17211 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17212 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 03/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Await return of notice of the respondents.

List the matter on 5.12.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (Sunil Thomas)
| Registrar

|
|

SB