

Listed on: 9-9-2014  
Court No: R-2  
Item No.: 23

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 17206,14579, 17207, 17209,  
17210, 17211 AND 17212 OF 2013**

**M/S. KOTHARI POUCHES LTD.,  
KANPUR**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondents. List the matter on 9.09.2014."**

It is submitted that Advocate for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service on behalf of common sole respondent in all matters above-mentioned so far. Service is not complete in all matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Advocate  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**