

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17206/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2012
in ITA No. 83/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

KOTHARI POUCHES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T KANPUR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14579/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17207/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17209/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17210/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17211/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17212/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the standing
counsel for the respondent.

Post after four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

